

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 832 of 1987

Appellant :- Pratap Singh

Respondent :- Shakti Singh

Counsel for Appellant :- Vijai Bahuguna,R.P. Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- P.K. Mishra,Surya Nath Yadav

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

List has been revised. Learned counsel for the appellant is present. Learned counsel for the respondent is not present.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned.

List this case on **29.07.2024**.

Order Date :- 19.4.2024

S.Sharma