

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 832 of 1987

**Appellant :-** Pratap Singh

**Respondent :-** Shakti Singh

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Vijai Bahuguna,R.P. Dubey

**Counsel for Respondent :-** P.K. Mishra,Surya Nath Yadav

**Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit,J.**

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list again on 22.05.2025.

**Order Date :-** 14.5.2025

sailsh